Approved by the Board on 24th March, 2011

Chairman 	 Director-General

The Notes on pages 104 to 117 form part of the financial statements.

A
N

N
U

A
L

 R
E

P
O

R
T

 2

01
0

  -

10
2

STATEMENT  OF  COMPREHENSIVE  INCOME  FOR

STATEMENT  OF  CHANGES  IN  EQUITY

18 Months
Ended 31 Dec 10

12 Months
Ended 30 Jun 09

Notes Rs Rs
As Restated

Revenue

Grant From Government 14 1,272,900,000 789,127,000

Other Income 15 95,367,120 53,620,648
1,368,267,120 842,747,648

Expenditure

Administrative Expenses 16 1,384,204,178 833,921,989

Finance Cost 17 142,845 85,518
1,384,347,023 834,007,507

(16,079,903) 8,740,141

Gain on Disposal 1,431,045  -

Surplus /(Deficit) for the Period (14,648,858) 8,740,141

Other Comprehensive Income

Net Income - Excise Stamps 13 16,017,218 13,873,525

Revaluation Surplus 21 8,200,000  -

Total Comprehensive Surplus for the Period 9,568,360 22,613,666

Revolving
Fund

Rs

Revaluation
Surplus

Rs

Accumulated
Surplus

Rs

Total

Rs

At 1 July 2008:

As previously reported  -   -   19,310,408 19,310,408

Prior year adjustment  -   -   6,465,605 6,465,605

At 1 July 2008, as restated  -   -   25,776,013 25,776,013

7,700,000 (7,700,000)  -

7,700,000  -   18,076,013 25,776,013

Net Surplus for the year 13,873,525  -   8,740,141 22,613,666

At 30 June 2009 21,573,525  -   26,816,154 48,389,679

At 1 July 2009:

As previously reported 21,573,525  -   26,816,154  48,389,679

Prior year adjustment (Note 20)  -   -   0  -

At 1 July 2009, as restated 21,573,525  -   26,816,154 48,389,679

Net Surplus/(Deficit) for the year 16,017,218 8,200,000 (14,648,858)  9,568,360

At 31 December 2010 37,590,743 8,200,000 12,167,296 57,958,039

MRA Financial Statements

A
N

N
U

A
L

 R
E

P
O

R
T

 2

01
0

  -

10
3

MRA Financial Statements

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR

18 Months
Ended 31 Dec 10

Rs

12 Months
Ended 30 Jun 09

Rs

As Restated

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Net Surplus  9,568,360  22,613,666

Adjustments for :

Depreciation and Amortization  83,928,823  49,843,795

Transfer from Deferred Income  (89,962,375)  (49,843,795)

Revaluation Surplus  (8,200,000)

Retirement Benefit Obligations  21,683,061  (7,494,332)

(Gain)/Loss on Disposal/Scrap  (1,431,045)  -

Interest Income  (3,476,297)  (2,333,560)